INTEROFFICE MEMORANDUM

TO: LIZ ROLANDO, CHIEF CLERK

FROM: TANYA GUTIERREZ

SUBJECT: AMENDMENTS TO 7/12/17 POLICY SESSION (AM)

DATE: 8/11/17

CC: C&C ASSISTANTS

Please make the following amendments to the July 12, 2017 Policy Session Minutes, *Renewable Energy and the Future Energy Jobs Act*:

```
Page 1, line 1: change "Illinois" to "Illinois"
```

Page 1, line 1: change "MEETING" to "METER"

Page 1, line 2: remove "S" from "FUTURE"

Page 1, line 2: add "ENERGY" after "FUTURE"

Page 1, line 8: change "had at" to "of"

Page 1, line 9: add "Meter: Renewable Energy &" after "Power"

Page 1, line 9: remove "and" before "Future"

Page 1, line 9: change "of" to "at"

Page 2, line 3: add "," after "Director"

Page 2, line 4: add "Western States, Vote Solar" after "Director,"

Page 2, line 5: add "President," after "BARBEAU,"

Page 2, line 6: add ", Environmental Law &Policy Center" after "Advocate"

Page 2, line 8: change "AZEEA" to "AZEEMA"

Page 2, line 13: add "Acting" after "Oliva,"

Page 2, line 16: add "MR. MIGUEL DEL VALLE, Commissioner

Page 3, line 2: change "COMMISSIONER ROSALES" to "CHAIRMAN SHEAHAN"

Page 3, line 6: add "Acting" before "Commissioner"

Page 3, line 11: change "Del" to "del"

Page 3, line 12: change "MS." to "Acting Commissioner"

Page 3, line 17: change "Illinois" to "Illinois"

Page 3, line 20: change "future" to "Future"

Page 4, line 3: change "objective," to "objectives,"

Page 4, line 11: change "tune" to "tuned"

Page 4, line 12: change "Illinois" to "Illinois"

Page 4, line 13: change "Edwards" to "Edwards"

Page 4, line 22: change "Illinois" to "Illinois"

Page 4, line 23: change "Meeting" to "Reading"

Page 4, line 23: add "FEJA" after "and"

Page 5, line 3: add "it" after "to"

Page 5, line 5: change "would" to "will"

```
Page 6, line 1: change "Comm Ed" to "ComEd"
Page 6 line 6: change "adviser" to "advisor"
Page 6, line 11: change "for" to "from"
Page 7, line 5: change "Solid" to "Accelerate"
Page 7, line 16: remove the "." after "morning"
Page 7, line 18: remove "and"
Page 7, line 19: change "list" to "with"
Page 7, line 22: change "act" to "Act"
Page 7, line 22: add "-0906" after "99"
Page 7, line 22: remove "or"
Page 7, line 23: remove "506"
Page 7, line 23: change "Futures" to "future"
Page 8, line 2: change "." to ","
Page 8, line 2: change "We" to "we"
Page 8, line 3: change "These" to "There"
Page 8, line 3: change "are" to "was one for"
Page 8, line 5: change "high level" to "goal"
Page 8, line 6: add "," after "percentages"
Page 8, line 6: remove "in"
Page 9, line 3: change "was" to "were"
Page 9, line 12: change "past" to "passed"
Page 9, line 13: change "Process" to "process"
Page 10, line 1: remove "when";
Page 10, line 2: replace "was" with "were";
Page 10, line 14: replace "." With ",";
Page 10, line 15: replace "Development" with "development"; insert "a" after "of"; insert ","
after "plan";
Page 10, line 19: remove "," after "Assembly";
Page 11, line 3: change "obvious" to "obviously";
Page 11, line 7: insert "on" after "working";
Page 11, line 15: change "planting" to "planning"; change "of" to "on";
Page 12, line 2: change "provisions" to "provision";
Page 12, line 9: change "entire" to "entirety";
Page 12, line 24: change "is" to "are";
Page 13, line 4: add "'s "after "Commission"; remove "'s "after "role";
Page 13, line 9: insert "The" before "Regulatory"; change "Regulatory" to "regulatory";
Page 13, line 12: remove "There"; capitalize the "T" in "The";
Page 13, line 13: insert ", which" after "Compliance";
Page 13, line 19: change "rationale" to "rational";
Page 14, line 2: change "on ground" to "brown"; change "It is" to "There are";
Page 14, line 4: insert "treated." after get; Capitalize "by"
Page 14, line 6: insert "is the" after "that";
Page 15, line 17: add "," after "is";
Page 15, line 18: add "," after "however";
Page 15, line 20: remove "don't";
Page 16, line 8: insert "and" after "funds";
```

```
Page 16, line 10: insert "and" after "economic";
Page 17, line 8: replace "." with "?"; remove "room";
Page 17, line 10: insert "doing to" after "been"; replace "making" with "make this"
Page 17, line 11: remove "for your time";
Page 17, line 23: capitalize "Standard";
Page 18 line 21: remove "$";
Page 19, line 19: Delete "the" before "Smart Energy"
Page 19, line 19: Insert "," after "Usually";
Page 19, line 22: Insert "," after "particular"
Page 20, line 11: Insert "," after "Again"
Page 20, line 15: Insert "in" before "wind generation"
Page 20, line 16: Insert "," after "both"
Page 20, line 16: Insert "and" before "winds"
Page 20, line 16: Change "winds" to "wind" AND Insert a "," after "wind()"
Page 20, line 21: Insert "," after "Illinois"
Page 20, line 21: Insert "," after "winds";
Page 21, line 6: Insert "," after "again"
Page 21, line 6: Change "of" to "for"
Page 21, line 12: Insert "," after "said"
Page 21, line 15: Insert "," after "solar"
Page 21, line 15: Insert "," after "added"
Page 21, line 16: Insert "," after "goals"
Page 21, line 21: Insert "," after "again"
Page 22, line 10: Delete " " after "everyone"
Page 22, line 16: Insert "and" after "solar"
Page 23, line 3: Insert "," after "Act"
Page 23, line 17: Insert "," after "communities"
Page 24, line 7: Insert "," after "wind"
Page 24, line 14: Change "have" to "has"
Page 25, line 4: Insert "," after "state"
Page 25, line 8: Change "display more" to "decrease"
Page 26, line 4: Insert "," after "potential:
Page 26, line 5: Insert "," after "specifically"
Page 26, line 7: Change "They" to "There"
Page 26, line 8: Change "build" to "bill"
Page 27, line 14: Insert "," after "own"
Page 27, line 14: Insert "," after "lease"
Page 27, line 16: Insert "," after "think"
Page 27, line 17: Insert "," after "solar"
Page 28, line 8: insert "and" after "access"
Page 29, line 1: insert "solar" after "get"
Page 29, line 20: delete "on the roof" and insert "on-the-job"
Page 29, line 24: replace "there is requirements" with "there are requirements"
Page 30, line 2: delete "fits the on" and insert "utilizes"
Page 30, line 5: delete "on ---" and insert "near"
```

Page 30, line 23: delete "you" and insert "heard"

```
Page 30, line 24: delete "to"
```

Page 30, line 24: insert "and" after "afternoon"

Page 30, line 24: insert "what" after "about"

Page 30, line 24: insert "will" after "we"

Page 30, line 24: insert "with" after "see"

Page 31, line 1: insert "," after "coming" and "here"

Page 31, line 1: insert "seen" after "be"

Page 31, line 3: insert "." after "efforts"

Page 31, line 3: delete "and" and insert "And"

Page 31, line 5: insert "is how" after "years"

Page 31, line 8: insert "the" after "and"

Page 31, line 8: insert "of" after "displacing"

Page 31, line 19: insert "the" after "about"

Page 31, line 19: delete "kind" and insert "kinds"

Page 31, line 19: insert "baseload" after "of"

Page 31, line 22: insert "making" after "Commission"

Page 32, line 22: delete "communication" and insert "communicating"

Page 33, line 1: insert "doesn't" after "this"

Page 33, line 1: delete "It is" and insert "I am"

Page 33, line 2: insert "that" after "say"

Page 33, line 2: insert "," BEFORE "if"

Page 33, line 2: insert "," after "time"

Page 35, line 5: delete "battery, storage," and insert "battery storage. And"

Page 35, line 7: delete "—" and insert "battery storage"

Page 35, line 8: delete "," and insert "?" and capitalize T in "the"

Page 36, line 6: insert "," after "percent"

Page 36, line 7: delete "commissions could" and insert "the Commission would"

Page 35, line 19: delete "." and insert "?"

Page 36, line 24: delete "create" and insert "integrate"

Page 37, Line 1: Replace the period with a question mark

Page 37, Line 2: Delete "What they look at"

Page 37, Line 2: Capitalize "How"

Page 37, Line 6: Replace the period with a question mark

Page 37, Line 9: Change "importance" to "provisions"

Page 37, Line 11: Insert "it" between "what" and "is"

Page 37, Line 17: Replace "And kind of" with "One person can"

Page 37, Line 21: Change "up" to "in"

Page 37, Line 22: Change "startled" to "started"

Page 38, Line 3: Insert "other" between "these" and "changes"

Page 38, Line 4: Replace "of high" to "a high"

Page 38, Line 4: Change "renewable" to "renewables"

Page 38, Line 4: Replace the period with a question mark

Page 38, Line 8: Change "prevented" to "provided"

Page 38, Line 15: Change "merged" to "March"

Page 38, Line 19: Change "for" to "in"

Page 38, Line 21: Insert "not" between "is" and "now"

```
Page 39, Line 1: Change "Q" to "Ms. Akram"
Page 39, Line 6: Insert "on the" between the comma "," and "solar panel"
Page 39, Line 7: Change "post" to "posted"
Page 39, Line 18: Change "helps" to "help"
Page 40, Line 2: Insert "the" between "developing and "consumer"
Page 40, Line 4: Insert "is that" between "seen" and "other"
Page 40, Line 5: Insert a period after "folks"
Page 40, Line 5: Delete "that"
Page 40, Line 7: Replace the period with a comma
Page 40, Line 7: Lowercase "where"
Page 40, Line 17: Change "is" to "are"
Page 40, Line 20: Replace the period with a comma
Page 40, Line 20: Insert "and" before "What"
Page 40, Line 20: Lowercase "what"
Page 40, Line 21: Change "How" to "However"
Page 41, Line 2: Replace the comma with a period
Page 41, Line 2: Capitalize "You"
Page 41, Line 11: Insert "thing a" after "last"
Page 41, Line 12: Replace "was" with "wants is"
Page 41, Line 12: Change "disgruntle" to "disgruntled"
Page 41, Line 19: Lowercase "consumer"
Page 41, Line 20: Lowercase "protection"
Page 41, Line 20: Change "protection" to "protectionists"
Page 41, Line 20: Delete "of"
Page 41, Line 20: Lowercase "may"
Page 41, Line 21: Insert "as" between "and" and "Becky"
Page 42, Line 24: Change "COMMISSIONER VALLE" TO "COMMISSIONER DEL
VALLE"
Page 43, Line 6: Replace the hyphen with "with is"
Page 43, Line 16: Change "process" to "processes"
Page 44, Line 15: Insert "is" between "answer" and "having"
Page 44, Line 17: Change "Wee" to "We"
Page 44, Line 20: Change "not" to "naught"
Page 44, Line 22: Replace the period with a question mark
Page 44, Line 24: Insert a period after "here"
Page 44, Line 24: Capitalize "While"
Page 45, Line 3: Delete "a"
Page 45, Line 5: Replace "have a really struggling" with "navigate the"
Page 45, Line 7: Replace the period with a question mark
Page 45, Line 7: Replace the period with a question mark
```

Page 46, line 7: replace "subsequent" with "subsequently,"

Page 45, Line 10: Insert a comma after "industry" Page 45, Line 14: Change "loans" to "goals" Page 45, Line 15: Insert "more" after "be"

Page 46, line 2: insert "in" after "in"

Page 47, line 12 and 13: replace "Illinois in connection with the process" to "Illinois' interconnection process"

Page 47, line 15: replace "employment" with "deployment"

Page 48, line 13: replace "has" with "as"

Page 49, line 19: replace "done and slow" with "be done slow"

Page 50, line 7: replace "Ate" with "Are"

Page 51, line 24: replace "the" with "a"

Page 52, line 4 and 5: replace "carved up to community" with "carve out for communities"

Page 53, line 23: replace "tweeting of the Illinois" with "reading of Illinois"